It was voted and passed unanimously.

That the Town accept the Reports of Town Officers, Boards and Committees 
for the Fiscal Year 2024.

Appropriate for Perchlorate Expenses    

Motion: It was voted and passed unanimously.

That the Town appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $110,000 (ONE  
HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS) for the purpose of providing funds 
to address associated issues regarding perchlorate contamination.

Approve Supplemental Appropriation for PFAS Treatment Plants 

Motion: It was moved to dismiss this article, voted and passed by  
voice vote, Article 6 dismissed

[...]

domain, an easement in said way for all purposes for which public ways are  
used and maintained.

Approve FY25 Budget Supplemental Appropriations and Transfers 

Motion: It was voted and passed by a majority 354 Yes - 14 No

That the Town appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $629,000 (SIX  
HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS) in order to supplement  
the following operating budgets in Fiscal Year 2025:

And further,

That the Town appropriate from Recreation Retained Earnings the sum of 
$55,000 (FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) in order to supplement the  
following operating budgets in Fiscal Year 2025:

And further,

That the Town make the following line item transfers within the operating  
budget for Fiscal Year 2025:

Article 23

Article 2

Select Board

Town

[...]

to authorize the use of such funds for projects within school facilities.

Approve Capital Appropriations

First Motion: $5.2 million in capital request including town and school projects.

It was voted and passed by a majority 352 Yes - 42 No

That the Town appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $2,639,048 (TWO  
MILLION SIX HUNDRED THIRTY NINE THOUSAND FORTY EIGHT DOLLARS) 
to provide for the following capital requests, including costs incidental and 
related thereto; and, further, to authorize the Select Board to enter into all 
agreements and take all related actions necessary or appropriate to effectuate 
the purposes of this vote:

[...]

$250,000 Vehicle Replacement – 
Bucket truck, purchase 
and equip

Capital Planning  
Committee  
recommends (7-1)

DPW -  
Highway

$205,652 Plows for four (4) DPW 
trucks

And further,

That the Town appropriate from Water Enterprise retained earnings the sum of 
$818,968 (EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY 
EIGHT DOLLARS) to provide for the following capital request and costs  
incidental and related thereto:

And further,

That the Town appropriate from Stormwater Enterprise retained earnings the 
sum of $1,600,000 (ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) to 
provide for the following capital request and costs incidental and related  
thereto:

And further,

That the Town appropriate from Ambulance Enterprise retained earnings the 
sum of $170,757 (ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 
FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARS) to provide for the following capital request and costs 
incidental and related thereto:

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT PURPOSE

Water Enterprise $86,939 Vehicle Replacement – 4x4 Utility Truck 
with plow

Water Enterprise $27,621 Leak detection equipment

[...]

Culverts

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT PURPOSE

Ambulance Enterprise $170,757 Three (3) cardiac monitors

Second Motion: $1.385 million for a new rescue pumper fire truck.  

It was voted and passed by two thirds 342 Yes - 51 No

That the Town appropriate the sum of $1,385,000 (ONE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) to purchase and equip a new 
rescue pumper fire truck for the Fire Department, including costs incidental and 
related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the Town Treasurer, with 
the approval of the Select Board, is hereby authorized to borrow said amount

[...]

Requesting the Select Board to explore using CPA and other funding sources to 
improve the Nutting road Field as a natural grass field.

Approve MSBA Colonel John Robinson School Feasibility Study

Motion: It was voted and passed by two thirds, 347 Yes - 66 No

That the Town appropriate the sum of $1,600,000 (ONE MILLION SIX  
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) for the purpose of paying costs of the  
feasibility study to replace or upgrade the facilities for the Colonel John  
Robinson School located at 60 Concord Road, Westford, MA, including the 
payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and for which the Town